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Last transaction possibility gas
Last transaction possibility power
Closed

Confidentiality: C1 - Public
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Closed on

Date

01/01/2026
04/03/2026
04/06/2026
04/27/2026
05/04/2026
05/05/2026
05/14/2026
05/25/2026
08/31/2026
12/24/2026
12/25/2026
12/28/2026
12/31/2026
01/01/2027

Description

VATTENFALL

New Year's Day

Good Friday

Easter Monday

Kingsday

Early May bank holiday
Liberation Day
Ascension Day

Whit Monday / Spring bank holiday
Summer bank holiday
The ICE early close (12:00 PM)
Christmas Day
Boxing Day (substitute day)
The ICE early close (12:00 PM)
New Year's Day

Last transaction possibility

Block
Jan-26
Feb-26
Mar-26
Apr-26
May-26
Jun-26
Jul-26
Aug-26
Sep-26
Oct-26
Nov-26
Dec-26
Jan-27

Q1-26
Q2-26
Q3-26
Q4-26
Q1-27

Cal-26
Cal-27

Power

12/16/2025
01/21/2026
02/18/2026
03/20/2026
04/20/2026
05/21/2026
06/19/2026
07/21/2026
08/21/2026
09/18/2026
10/21/2026
11/20/2026
12/16/2026

12/16/2025
03/16/2026
06/15/2026
09/15/2026
12/16/2026

12/16/2025
12/16/2026

Gas

12/19/2025
01/26/2026
02/23/2026
03/26/2026
04/24/2026
05/26/2026
06/25/2026
07/24/2026
08/26/2026
09/25/2026
10/26/2026
11/25/2026
12/21/2026

12/19/2025
03/26/2026
06/25/2026
09/25/2026
12/21/2026

12/19/2025
12/21/2026
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