

HandelsPlattform calendar 2026

JANUARY

MO	TU	WE	TH	FR	SA	SU
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	

FEBRUARY

MO	TU	WE	TH	FR	SA	SU
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	

MARCH

MO	TU	WE	TH	FR	SA	SU
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
30	31					

APRIL

MO	TU	WE	TH	FR	SA	SU
		1	2	3	4	5
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
27	28	29	30			

MAY

MO	TU	WE	TH	FR	SA	SU
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
25	26	27	28	29	30	31

JUNE

MO	TU	WE	TH	FR	SA	SU
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30					

JULY

MO	TU	WE	TH	FR	SA	SU
		1	2	3	4	5
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
27	28	29	30	31		

AUGUST

MO	TU	WE	TH	FR	SA	SU
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30
31						

SEPTEMBER

MO	TU	WE	TH	FR	SA	SU
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30				

OCTOBER

MO	TU	WE	TH	FR	SA	SU
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	

NOVEMBER

MO	TU	WE	TH	FR	SA	SU
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
30						

DECEMBER

MO	TU	WE	TH	FR	SA	SU
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30	31			

-  Last transaction possibility gas
-  Last transaction possibility power
-  Closed



Closed on

Date	Description
01/01/2026	New Year's Day
04/03/2026	Good Friday
04/06/2026	Easter Monday
04/27/2026	Kingsday
05/04/2026	Early May bank holiday
05/05/2026	Liberation Day
05/14/2026	Ascension Day
05/25/2026	Whit Monday / Spring bank holiday
08/31/2026	Summer bank holiday
12/24/2026	The ICE early close (12:00 PM)
12/25/2026	Christmas Day
12/28/2026	Boxing Day (substitute day)
12/31/2026	The ICE early close (12:00 PM)
01/01/2027	New Year's Day

Last transaction possibility

Block	Power	Gas
Jan-26	12/16/2025	12/19/2025
Feb-26	01/21/2026	01/26/2026
Mar-26	02/18/2026	02/23/2026
Apr-26	03/20/2026	03/26/2026
May-26	04/20/2026	04/24/2026
Jun-26	05/21/2026	05/26/2026
Jul-26	06/19/2026	06/25/2026
Aug-26	07/21/2026	07/24/2026
Sep-26	08/21/2026	08/26/2026
Oct-26	09/18/2026	09/25/2026
Nov-26	10/21/2026	10/26/2026
Dec-26	11/20/2026	11/25/2026
Jan-27	12/16/2026	12/21/2026
Q1-26	12/16/2025	12/19/2025
Q2-26	03/16/2026	03/26/2026
Q3-26	06/15/2026	06/25/2026
Q4-26	09/15/2026	09/25/2026
Q1-27	12/16/2026	12/21/2026
Cal-26	12/16/2025	12/19/2025
Cal-27	12/16/2026	12/21/2026

